brand(s) exclusively on logs from this sale until the Authorized Officer releases the brand(s). The 
Purchaser shall be required to label with a permanent ink marker, each load ticket with the
corresponding unit number, as directed by the Authorized Officer. 

CUTTING AREA – The sale contains twenty-one (21) units totaling four hundred twenty-one 
(421) acres. Fifty-six (56) acres must be commercially thinned, one hundred fifty-nine (159) acres 
must be selection harvested, one hundred fifty-one (151) acres must be variable retention 
harvested, thirty-seven (37) acres must be group selection harvested, seven (7) acres must be 
skipped, five (5) acres must be treated for roadside vegetation management, and six (6) acres 
must be clear cut for permanent road construction rights-of way.

[...]

medium (34-44 foot) tower; capable of one-end log suspension with a minimum lateral yarding 
capability of seventy-five (75) feet while maintaining a fixed position during inhaul; capable of 
multi-span; and capable of an external yarding distance of one thousand four hundred (1,400) 
feet slope distance. A piece of equipment capable of sub-soiling to a depth of twelve (12) inches 
will be required for fully decommissioning any landings or skid trails within ground-based units as 
necessary to achieve no more than twenty (20) percent detrimental soil compaction within the

[...]

and cover, burn, and mop-up roadside 
piles as described in SD-1, SD-2, and SD-4 of the Special Provisions. A post logging assessment 
shall be conducted to determine treatment needs in all units. The initial slash disposal appraisal 
described in SD-5 prescribed one hundred thirty-five (135) acres of lop and scatter, seventy-nine 
and one half (79.50) acres of hand felling/selective slashing and yum yarding hardwoods less 
than or equal to twenty (20) inches DBH, one hundred five and one half (105.5) acres of hand 
pile, cover, burn, and mop-up hand piles, thirty-six and one half (36.50) acres of mechanical 
felling/selective slashing hardwoods less than or equal to twenty (20) inches DBH, one hundred 
thirty-two and one half (132.50) acres of machine pile, cover, burn, and mop-up machine piles, 
eleven (11) acres of cover and burn roadside piles, and forty-seven and one half (47.50) acres of 
cover and burn landing decks. 

CONTRACT TERMINATION - A Special Provision has been added to the contract which enables

[...]

This contract provision limits the liability of the 
Government to the actual costs incurred by the Purchaser which have not been amortized by 
timber removed from the contract area. 

BUYOUT SECURITIES - The purchaser will have the option of performing one hundred thirty-two 
and one half (132.50) acres of machine pile burn and mop up slash disposal requirements or 
contributing eleven thousand two hundred three and 39/100 dollars ($11,203.39) in lieu thereof. 
The option must be declared upon execution of the contract. The purchaser will have the option 
of performing one hundred five and one half (105.5) acres of hand pile burn and mop up slash 
disposal requirements or contributing ten thousand three hundred two and 48/100 dollars 
($10,302.48) in lieu thereof. The option must be declared upon execution of the contract. The 
purchaser will have the option of performing fifty-eight and one half (58.50) acres of burn and 

https://10,302.48
https://11,203.39

[...]

mop up landing decks and roadside piles slash disposal requirements or contributing four 
thousand three hundred nineteen and 39/100 dollars ($4,319.39) in lieu thereof. The option must 
be declared upon execution of the contract. The optional contribution must be paid in installments 
payable in the same manner as and together with payments required in Section 3 of the contract. 

PERFORMANCE BOND - A performance bond in the amount of 20% of the total purchase price